
WHAT'S HAPPENING 

AT THE VILLAGE COMMUNITY CENTER?
Sponsored by the Friendship Heights Village Council

 

FOR FURTHER DETAILS ON PROGRAMS AND EVENTS, 
PLEASE CHECK YOUR NEWSLETTER

(Copies delivered to your buildings by the first of each month)

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: www.friendshipheightsmd.gov 

OR CALL THE VILLAGE CENTER—301-656-2797

ONGOING PROGRAMS
 

 Art Exhibit for February: Celebrating Black History Month
Exhibit runs until Feb. 27.

Art Reception—Sun., Feb. 7, from 11:30 to 1:30 p.m.
Tea Time—Tuesdays from 3 to 4 p.m.

Suburban Blood Pressure Screenings—Tuesdays 12 to 4 p.m.
Suburban Nurse Consultations—Tuesdays, 2 to 4 p.m.
Concerts—2nd and 4th Wednesdays, 7:30 to 8:30 p.m.

Movies on the Big Screen—"Most Thursdays," at 7 p.m.
Village Playtime for Children—Thursdays, 11 a.m. to 4 p.m.

HIGHLIGHTS OF OTHER EVENTS IN FEBRUARY

Cafe Muse with poets Carlos Parada Ayala and Kim Roberts
with classical guitar by Michael Davis—Mon., Feb. 1, at 7 p.m.

Capital Improvements Committee Meeting—Tues., Feb. 2, at 5 p.m.
David O. Stewart will discuss his book, The Wilson Deception—Thurs., Feb. 4, at 7:30 p.m.

Village Council Monthly Meeting / Budget Hearing—Mon., Feb. 8, at 7:30 p.m.
Suburban Health Lecture: Creating and maintaining friendships, 

co-sponsored by the Jewish Social Service Agency—Wed., Feb. 10, at 1 p.m.
Presidents Day—Feb. 15—Center open 9 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Shuttle Bus will run on a weekend schedule.
Vision Support Group: "Save Your Sight and Perhaps Your Life" 

with Dr. Aisha Macedo—Thurs., Feb., 18, at 12:30 p.m.
Anne Barton, Historical Romance Writer will discuss her book, One Wild Winter's Eve

Thurs., Feb. 18, at 7:30 p.m. 
MVA Mobile Office—Mon., Feb. 22, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Caregivers Support Group—Mon., Feb. 22, at 6:30 p.m.

UPCOMING TRIPS / EVENTS
Renwick Gallery Docent-led Tour and Lunch at Fogo de Chao—Thurs., Feb. 25

Learn the new voting procedure, register to vote and sign up to be a judge—
all at the same time!—Tues., March 1, or Tues., April 5, between 3:30 and 5:30 p.m.

Capitol Steps at the Reagan International Trade Center—Fri., March 11

Charleston and Savannah trip (May 2 - 7) is sold out. If interested in being on the
waiting list, please calll the Center at 301-656-2797.


